Kirby K9 Terms and Conditions

By purchasing or using Kirby K9 LLC equipment and products, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Assumption of Risk: You understand and acknowledge that the use of the Product carries inherent risks, including but not limited to potential property damage, personal injury, or even death. You voluntarily assume all such risks associated with the use of the Product.
- 2. Release and Waiver: In consideration for purchasing and using the Product, you hereby release, discharge, and waive any and all claims, actions, liabilities, or demands that may arise against Kirby K9, its officers, employees, agents, and affiliates from any and all damages, injuries, losses, or expenses, including legal fees, whether direct or indirect, that may result from your use of the Product.
- 3. Indemnification: You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Kirby K9, its officers, employees, agents, and affiliates from any claims, actions, liabilities, or demands, including legal fees, arising from or related to your use of the Product or any violation of this agreement.
- 4. Compliance with Laws: You agree to use the Product in compliance with all applicable laws, regulations, and safety guidelines.
- 5. Severability: If any provision of this waiver is deemed invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.
- 6. Import Tax: Purchases of bite suits or equipment from Demanet are imported from Spain and shipped directly to the buyer. Outside of the United States of America, the receiving party is responsible for any, and all, taxes related to the import. Import tax is billed through the shipping company to the receiving party on behalf of the customer's government.

By purchasing, or using the Product, you acknowledge that you have carefully read and understood this liability waiver, and you agree to be bound by its terms.